Interest

Rate
$'000

Non
Interest
Bearing

$'000

Total
$'000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.60% 11,957 - 8 11,965
Trade and other receivables 8.00% - 9,253 31,785 41,038
Other financial assets n/a - - 900 900

11,957 9,253 32,693 53,903
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings 4.44% 137,802 933,761 5,805 1,077,368
Trade and other payables n/a - - 81,715 81,715

137,802 933,761 87,520 1,159,083
The comparative information with regard to the 2015 year is as follows:

2015
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2.07% 10,163 - 8 10,171
Trade and other receivables 8.00% - 7,910 27,389 35,299
Other financial assets n/a - - 900 900

10,163 7,910 28,297 46,370
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings 5.05% 137,606 926,690 - 1,064,297
Trade and other payables n/a - - 71,432 71,432

137,606 926,690 71,432 1,135,728

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below shows the effect on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at balance date had been 100 basis points
higher or lower than current levels, with all other variables held constant.

Increase/(decrease) to Post-tax Profit Increase/(decrease) to Equity
2016
$’000

2015
$’000

2016
$’000

2015
$’000

Economic Entity
Cash and Cash Equivalents
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher 66 107 66 107
If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower (66) (107) (66) (107)
Borrowings
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher (965) (1,213) (965) (1,213)
If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower 965 1,213 965 1,213
Parent Entity
Cash and Cash Equivalents
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher 66 69 66 69
If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower (66) (69) (66) (69)
Borrowings
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher (1,020) (1,241) (1,020) (1,241)
If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower 1,020 1,241 1,020 1,241

(ii) Foreign Exchange Risk

The objective of managing foreign exchange rate risk is to mitigate the potential for financial loss arising through unfavourable
movements in exchange rates.  The Economic Entity manages these risks by actively monitoring and forecasting cash flows
to report on performance and foreign currency exposure. Where exposure is determined to be significant, the Economic
Entity will hedge the risk by the use of a variety of different methods such as forward exchange contracts and forward rate
options.
The Controlled Entity, Hunter Water Australia Pty Limited, previously provided consultancy services to customers in the